identified as needing adjustment within the NDOT project, with a twenty percent (20%) contingency for 
additional manholes (identified as part of Project SPI-015-01(085) after the date hereof) and/or volatile 
construction costs, which results in a total not-to-exceed cost of twenty-seven thousand six hundred dollars 
($27,600). 

Staff recommends that the Board approve and authorize the General Manager to sign the Manhole and Valve 
Cover Agreement Letter between NDOT and the District for sanitary sewer manhole adjustments. 

This agenda item has been reviewed and approved by the District General Counsel.